The Corporation of Loyalist Township 
P.O. Box 70, 263 Main Street, 
Odessa, Ontario 
K0H 2H0 

Tel: (613) 386-7351 
Fax: (613) 386-3833 
www.loyalist.ca 

Please find attached a copy of Loyalist Township’s Minor 
Variance application. The fee to submit an application is one 
thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800). 

• For application $1,500 

• Engineering review fee $ 300 

Before you submit your application, you are encouraged to contact 

the Planning Technician, Hardi Pandya at hpandya@loyalist.ca (613) 

386-7351, ext. 142#, or the Planning Supervisor, James Griffin at